

# TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD



## RESOLUTION #49-14

### AUTHORIZATION FOR CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR UPPER RIDGEWOOD DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS – DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION SUPPORT

---

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2010, Contract was awarded to **The RBA Group, Inc.** in the amount of \$91,200.00 for the Upper Ridgewood Drainage Improvements – Design & Construction Support; and

WHEREAS, Change Order #'s 1 & 2 for \$6,100.00 and \$6,500.00 respectively, were previously approved; and

WHEREAS, additional engineering services are required to design a support system for a previously unmarked, undiscovered water main owned by United Water and serving the City of Orange and to provide design coordination with the Township and the water company to bypass the water main; and

WHEREAS, the cost for these additional services shall be \$8,733.00, 8.41% over the adjusted contract amount of \$103, 800.00 for a total contract amount of \$112,533.00; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator recommends the approval of this change order #3 in order to progress with the project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, and State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the change order #3 for \$8,733.00.

I, Elizabeth J. Fritzen, Township Clerk of the Township of Maplewood, in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Maplewood, County of Essex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said Committee held **March 4, 2014**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed seal of the Township of Maplewood in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey this **4th day of March, 2014**.

**ELIZABETH J. FRITZEN, R.M.C.**  
Township Clerk